S2024MH989400, ACS No.- A71865, CP No.- 27466, Peer Review No.- 5999) Practising Company 
Secretaries as the Secretarial Auditor of the Company on the following terms and conditions: 

a. Term of appointment: For a term of 5 (Five) consecutive years from April 01, 2025 to March 
31, 2030. 

b. Proposed Fees: Fees of Rs. 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen Thousand only), plus applicable taxes and 
other out-of-pocket expenses as may be determined by the Board of Directors of the Company 
or any Committee of the Board, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee. 

c. Basis of recommendations: The recommendations are based on the fulfilment of the eligibility